
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

TERM DATES 

 

Hamilton Campus 

 

Term One Wednesday 31 January (*) – Friday 12 April 

Term Two Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July 

Term Three Tuesday 23 July – Friday 20 September 

Term Four Monday 14 October – Thursday 5 December (**) 

 

Tihoi Campus 

 

Tihoi 2024/1 Starts Sunday 4 February 

Tihoi 2024/1 Graduation Saturday 29 June 

Tihoi 2024/2 Starts Sunday 21 July 

Tihoi 2024/2 Graduation Saturday 23 November 

 
 
(*) Please note there are earlier starting dates for new students, boarding students, and female 

students. Further information will be made available by the Enrolments Team 
and/or Housemasters. 

 
(**) Please note that senior students (Years 12-13) are on study and external examination 

leave from Friday, 1 November. 
The last academic day for Year 11 students will be Wednesday, 13 November. 

  



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

SCHOOL CLOSURES (EXEATS/PUBLIC HOLIDAYS/TERM BREAKS) 

The School is closed for teaching instruction on the following dates: 

 

Auckland Anniversary Day Monday 29 January 

Waitangi Day Tuesday 6 February 

Exeat Weekend (Term 1) Friday 23 – Monday 26 February 

Exeat Weekend (Term 1) Saturday 16 – Monday 18 March 

Exeat Weekend (Term 1) (Easter Weekend) Friday 29 March – Tuesday 2 April 

  

Holiday Break Monday 15 – Friday 26 April 

Includes ANZAC Day 

  

Exeat Weekend (Term 2) Saturday 18 – Monday 20 May 

Exeat Weekend (Term 2) Saturday 1 – Tuesday 4 June 

Includes King’s Birthday 

Exeat Weekend (Term 2) Friday 28 June – Sunday 30 June 

Includes Matariki 

  

Holiday Break Monday 8 – Friday 19 July 

  

Exeat Weekend (Term 3) Saturday 10 – Monday 12 August 

Exeat Weekend (Term 3) Saturday 31 August – Tuesday 3 September 

  

Holiday Break Monday 23 September – Friday 11 October 

  

Exeat Weekend (Term 4) Saturday 26 – Monday 28 October 

Includes Labour Day 

  

Yr  9-11 Mid-Term Exeat (Term 4) Friday 8 November 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

HOUSE COMPETITIONS 

 

Athletic Standards Friday 9 February Week 2, Term 1 

House Athletics Thursday 15 February Week 3, Term 1 

House Haka Tuesday 5 March Week 6, Term 1 

Swimming Finals Tuesday 26 March Week 9, Term 1 

   

House Cross Country Monday 13 May Week 3, Term 2 

House Choir Wednesday 22 May Week 4, Term 2 

   

Arts Day Thursday 8 August Week 3, Term 3 

House Quiz (Evening) Thursday 15 August Week 4, Term 3 

Winter Sports Day (Afternoon) Friday 13 September Week 8, Term 3 

House Rowing Tuesday 17 September Week 9, Term 3 

 
  



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

HOUSE / END-OF-YEAR DINNERS 

 

Harington Boarding House Sunday 13 October 

Hall House Tuesday 15 October 

Hamilton House Wednesday 16 October 

School House Thursday 17 October 

Sargood House Friday 18 October 

Harington Day House Tuesday 22 October 

Fitchett House Thursday 24 October 

Williams House Friday 25 October 

Boarders’ End-of-Year Celebration Wednesday 30 October 

Clark House Friday 1 November 

International End-of-Year Dinner Tuesday 5 November 

Maaori Awards and Dinner Tuesday 5 November 

 
  



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

CHAPEL SERVICES 

 

School Prefect Commissioning Service Friday 2 February 

Waitangi Chapel Service Thursday 8 February 

Hamilton / Fitchett Sunday 11 February 

Sargood House Sunday 18 February 

Hall / School Sunday 3 March 

Combined Chapel with Dio (at St Paul’s) 

(Hosted by Harington Boarding) 

Sunday 10 March 

Fitchett / Hamilton Sunday 24 March 

Term 1 Holy Communion / Easter Service Thursday, 28 March 

Garden of Remembrance Sunday 7 April 

Williams House Sunday 5 May 

School / Hall Sunday 26 May 

Combined Chapel with Dio (at Dio) Sunday 9 June 

Harington Day House Sunday 16 June 

Founders Chapel Service Sunday 23 June 

Clark House Sunday 28 July 

Williams House Sunday 4 August 

Sargood House Sunday 18 August 

Clark House Sunday 15 September 

Carol Service Thursday 5 December 

 
Please note: 
Events highlighted in bold above are full School services (compulsory attendance is required) 
 
  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2024 SCHOOL YEAR – AT A GLANCE 

 

MAJOR SCHOOL EVENTS 

 

New Parents’ Dinner Monday 29 January 

Year 9-13 Day Parent Interviews Thursday 14 March 

Grandparents Day Thursday 14 March 

Year 9-13 Boarding Parent Interviews Friday 15 March 

  
School Ball Friday 31 May 

Staff In-Service Day (Fieldays) Friday 14 June 

  
Subject Information Evening Monday 19 August 

Good Vibrations Concert Friday 13 September 

Year 9-13 Day Parent Interviews Thursday 19 September 

Year 9-13 Boarding Parent Interviews Friday 20 September 

  
Headmaster’s Final Assembly Thursday 31 October 

Leavers’ Service Thursday 31 October 

Senior Prizegiving Friday 1 November 

Leavers’ Lunch Friday 1 November 

Junior Prizegiving Thursday 5 December 

Carol Service Thursday 5 December 

 


